DPHS 2023-24 Course Request Form - Grade 10

Student: Last Name

Before making your selections, refer to the course
offerings in the 2023-24 Course Planning Guide.

Instructions:
1. Sign up for at least 6 credits.

2. When totaling your credits, make sure to count
credits and not the number of courses.

3. If you took Biology in 9th grade, write in your
Science selection.

4. Alternate Elective Courses are backups or 2nd
choice options. Please choose 3 alternates
and list them in order from 1st choice to last
choice.

5. Please list an Alternate Phy Ed course in the
Alternate Elective section (bottom-right).

6. Study Hall is a non-credited Study Hall.
If you plan to take Study Hall, sign up for
#0010 Semester 1 Study Hall and/or
#0020 Semester 2 Study Hall

7 credits = No Study Halls

6.5 credits = 1 Study Hall for only 1 semester
6 credits = 1 Study Hall each semester

(This is without taking a 7 am course.)

*Courses with an "ME" are found in the Math section
(not in the elective section). Courses with an “SE” are
found in the Science section (not in the elective
section). Elective courses that are part of a core area
are found in that core area section (ex. Astronomy is
found in Science).

Please sign the appropriate line below, approving
the course selections for 2023-24.

Student Signature Date

Parent/Guardian Signature Date

Counselor’s Initials

First Name

Course #

Required Courses

Type

Credit

5110/5120
5135/5145
5115/5125
5240/5250

Lang. Arts 10

LA 11 Writing & Literature
AP Lang/Comp

AP Capstone Seminar

1.0

6110/6120
6150/6160
6210/6220
6310/6320
6322/6323
6530/6535
6560/6570

Algebra

Algebra Ext w/ Geometry
Geometry

Algebra 2

7 AM Algebra 2

Intro to PreCalc

7 AM Intro to PreCalc /
PreCalc Blk

1.0

7110/7120

Biology 10

1.0

8210/8220
8230/8240
8510/8520

World History
7AM World History
AP European History

1.0

8763
8764
8765
8770
8860
8766
8768
8861
8866
8862
8862B

Comp. Team Sports
Team Sports

7 AM Team Sports
Lifetime Fit./Wellness
Comp. Ind & Dual Sports
Ind & Dual Sports

7 AM Ind & Dual Sports
Performance Training

7 AM Speed & Strength
Speed & Strength S1
Speed & Strength S2

0.5

Course #

Elective Courses

Type

Credit

0.50r1.0

0.50r1.0

0.50r1.0

0.50r1.0

Course #

Non-Credit (Study Hall)

Credit

Course #

() A

Alternate Electives

Type

0

Credit







