## DPHS 2023-24 Course Request Form - Grade 10

Student: Last Name F	First Name
----------------------	------------

Before making your selections, refer to the course offerings in the 2023-24 Course Planning Guide.

## Instructions:

- 1. Sign up for at least 6 credits.
- 2. When totaling your credits, make sure to count credits and not the number of courses.
- 3. If you took Biology in 9th grade, write in your Science selection.
- 4. <u>Alternate Elective Courses</u> are backups or 2nd choice options. Please choose 3 alternates and list them in order from 1st choice to last choice.
- 5. Please list an <u>Alternate Phy Ed</u> course in the Alternate Elective section (bottom-right).
- Study Hall is a non-credited Study Hall.
   If you plan to take Study Hall, sign up for #0010 Semester 1 Study Hall and/or #0020 Semester 2 Study Hall

7 credits = No Study Halls
6.5 credits = 1 Study Hall for only 1 semester
6 credits = 1 Study Hall each semester
(This is without taking a 7 am course.)

\*Courses with an "ME" are found in the **Math** section (not in the elective section). Courses with an "SE" are found in the **Science** section (not in the elective section). Elective courses that are part of a core area are found in that core area section (ex. Astronomy is found in Science).

Please sign the appropriate line below, approving the course selections for 2023-24.				
Student Signature	 Date			

Date

Counselor's Initials \_\_\_\_\_

Parent/Guardian Signature

		_	2
Course #	Required Courses Type		Credit
5110/5120 5135/5145 5115/5125 5240/5250	Lang. Arts 10 LA 11 Writing & Literature AP Lang/Comp AP Capstone Seminar	R	1.0
6110/6120 6150/6160 6210/6220 6310/6320 6322/6323 6530/6535 6560/6570	Algebra Algebra Ext w/ Geometry Geometry Algebra 2 7 AM Algebra 2 Intro to PreCalc 7 AM Intro to PreCalc / PreCalc Blk		1.0
7110/7120 ———	Biology 10 Other Science write in	R	1.0
8210/8220 8230/8240 8510/8520	World History 7AM World History AP European History		1.0
8763 8764 8765 8770 8860 8766 8768 8861 8866 8862	Comp. Team Sports Team Sports 7 AM Team Sports Lifetime Fit./Wellness Comp. Ind & Dual Sports Ind & Dual Sports R 7 AM Ind & Dual Sports Performance Training 7 AM Speed & Strength Speed & Strength S1 Speed & Strength S2		0.5
Course #	Elective Courses	Туре	Credit
Course #			
Course #		E	0.5 or 1.0
Course #		E E	0.5 or 1.0 0.5 or 1.0
Course #			
Course #		E	0.5 or 1.0
Course #	Non-Credit (Study Hall)	E	0.5 or 1.0 0.5 or 1.0
	Non-Credit (Study Hall)	E E	0.5 or 1.0 0.5 or 1.0 0.5 or 1.0
	Non-Credit (Study Hall)	E E E Type	0.5 or 1.0 0.5 or 1.0 0.5 or 1.0 Credit
	, .	E E E Type	0.5 or 1.0 0.5 or 1.0 0.5 or 1.0 Credit
Course #	TOTAL CF	E E Type	0.5 or 1.0 0.5 or 1.0 0.5 or 1.0  Credit
Course #	TOTAL CF	E E Type	0.5 or 1.0 0.5 or 1.0 0.5 or 1.0  Credit
Course # Choice #1	TOTAL CF	E E Type	0.5 or 1.0 0.5 or 1.0 0.5 or 1.0  Credit